1 PS8690A                09/22/04
Features
•   RON is 4Ωs typical
•   Low crosstalk: –27dB @ 250MHz
•   Near-Zero propagation delay: 250ps
•   Switching speed: 9ns
•   Channel On capacitance: 9pF (typical)
•   VCC Operating Range: +3.0V to +3.6V

Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI3L110Q Q 16-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI3L110QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI3L110L L 16-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI3L110LE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com